
1 
 

Invitation for Bids 

Food Management and Trading Company Limited, Head office  

Invitation for Bids for the Maintenance and Dismantle of Canteen and Store 

Construction Work 

Contract Identification No: FMTCL/WORK/01/2078-79 

 Date of publication: 2079-01-08 

1. Food Management and Trading Company Limited, Head Office invites sealed bids from Nepalese 

eligible bidders for Maintenance and Dismantle of Canteen and Store Construction Work  

under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works is 

NRs.30,16,386.78  inclusive VAT. 

 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office Of 

Food Management and Trading Company Limited, Planning Division, Head Office, 

Bhadrakaliplaza. 

Telephone: 01-4252301  email : nepalnfc@gmail.com  / kharidekaifmtcl@gmail.com 

 

3.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Food Management and 

Trading Company Limited, Procurement Unit, Head Office Bhadrakaliplaza  by eligible Bidders 

on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm Business 

registration certificate, VAT Registration Certificate, Tax clearance  and upon payment of a non-

refundable fee of NRs 3000.00 (Three thousand only) till 2079/02/06 during office hour. 

 
Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by 

a bid security (Bank Guarantee/ Cash) amounting to a  minimum of NRs. 80,000.00 which shall 

be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

 

 Information to deposit in the Bank:-  

 

1. Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank limited   

2. Company's a/c Number  : 00200100502424000001 

3. Company's Name : Khadhya Byabastha Tatha Byapar Comp  

4. Account name : Current Account 

 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at FMTCL Procurement Unit at 14:00 hours on 2079/01/22 

5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office FMTCL Procurement Unit before 12:00 hours on 

2079/02/08 Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 

hours  on 2079/02/08  at the office of FMTCL, Procurement Unit.   

7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last date for the same. In such case the validity period of the 

bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 
 

 

mailto:nepalnfc@gmail.com

